

Republic of the Philippines

DM- 2024- 07-103 DEPED MALAYBALAY CITY DIVISION **RELEASED** DATE: ______Time: 3:57 By: MAR 1 2 2024

Department of Concation REGION X - NORTHERN MINDANAO DIVISION OF MALAYBALAY CITY

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 102 series of 2024

го	:	Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief Education Supervisors, CID and SGOD Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned		
FROM:		CHERRY MAE L. L		
	ð	Schools Division Sur	erintendent	
DATE:		March 11, 2024		
\mathbf{n}	Υ Γ .	CUTRUICCION OF	CONCOLIDATED	

SUBJECT: SUBMISSION OF CONSOLIDATED NUTRITIONAL STATUS ENDLINE REPORT FOR S.Y. 2023-2024

1. In consonance with OUOPS Memorandum No. 2023-03-3656 re: Advisory for the Implementation of the School-Based Feeding Program SY 2023-2024 and DepEd Order No. 31, s. 2021 re: Operational Guidelines on the Implementation of the School-Based Feeding Program (SBFP), this Office hereby informs the field on the submission of the Consolidated Endline Nutritional Status Report for SY 2023-2024 shall be on or before **April 5, 2024**.

2. School Heads are encouraged to establish linkage with their respective Barangay Offices for the assistance of their Barangay Health Workers and Barangay Nutrition Scholar during the conduct of Body Mass Index assessment.

3. All elementary and secondary schools are directed to submit one (1) hard copy of the report, attention: **MARIA SARLINE R. OPENIANO-FLORES, Medical Officer III** and soft copy shall be submitted through e-mail add: <u>schoolhealthsection@gmail.com</u>. To ensure efficiency in the preparation, a softcopy of the template can be downloaded from the Division website under the School Health and Nutrition Section, <u>BMI w HFA</u>.

4. Should there be queries, contact Hazel D. Marabe, Nurse II, Division Nutritional Status focal through 0916-938-9088.

5. Widest dissemination of this memorandum is desired.

Copy Furnished:

SGOD-School Health Unit Records Unit



Address: Sayre Hi-way, Purok 6, Casisang, Malaybalay City Telefax No.: 088-314-0094; Telephone No.: 088-813-1246 Email Address: <u>malaybalay.city@deped.gov.ph</u>

